



Axita Cotton Limited

Mfg. & Exporter of Cotton

CIN No. : L17200GJ2013PLC076059
GST IN : 24AALCA8092L1Z6
PAN : AALCA8092L

Reg. Office : Servey No. 324, 357, 358, Kadi Thol Road, Borisana Kadi,
Mahesana-382715. Gujarat. India

ISO 9001:2015
CERTIFIED

Tele : +91 6358747514 | E-mail : cs@axitacotton.com | Website : www.axitacotton.com

Date: November 16, 2022

To, The General Manager-Market Operations BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001.	To, The General Manager-Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051
Ref.: Security Code: 542285	Ref.: Symbol: AXITA

Ref: Axita Cotton Limited (Security Code/Security Id: 542285/ AXITA).

Respected Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of copies of Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for Quarter and Half-Year ended on September 30, 2022.

This is with reference to the captioned subject, we enclose herewith copies of newspaper advertisement of Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended on September 30, 2022 published in following newspaper on November 16, 2022:

1. Business Standard (English Newspaper in English Language); and
2. Ahmedabad Express (Gujarati Newspaper in Gujarati Language).

We request you to kindly take the aforesaid information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For Axita Cotton Limited

Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel
Chairman Cum Managing Director
DIN: 06626646



AXITA COTTON LIMITED			
CIN: L17200GJ2013PLC076059			
Registered Office: Servey No. 324 357 358, Kadi, Thol Road, Borisana, Kadi, Mahesana - 382715, Gujarat, India. Telephone: +91-6358747514			
Email: cs@axitacotton.com Website: www.axitacotton.com			
REGULATION 47(1)(b) OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015			
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)			
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended
	30-09-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2021 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited
Total Income From Operations (net)	9194.66	23683.16	29756.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	321.22	214.87	920.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	321.22	214.87	920.44
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	229.11	157.47	674.38
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	232.55	157.47	678.31
Equity Share Capital	1965.60	1310.40	1965.60
Face value of equity share capital (Per Share)	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-	Rs. 10/-
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-
Basic Earnings / (loss) per share (in Rs.) (Not Annualised)	1.17	1.20	3.43
Diluted Earnings / (loss) per share (in Rs.) (Not Annualised)	1.17	1.20	3.43

Note: -
The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time and were reviewed by the Audit committee and subsequently taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on November 14, 2022. The above financial is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly Financial Results is available on the BSE Limited website at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange Limited website at www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.axitacotton.com. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary, to correspond to current period's presentation.

For, Axita Cotton Limited
Sd/
Nitinbhai Govindbhai Patel
Chairman Cum Managing Director
DIN: 06262646

Place: Kadi Mahesana
Date: November 14, 2022

OKICL		KOTHARI INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED							
Kothari Industrial Corporation Limited		Regd. Office: Kothari Buildings '14, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034.							
		CIN No. L24110TN1970PLC005865							
		Email id: enquires@kothari.in Ph: 044-28334565 Website: www.kicl.in							
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022 (RS. IN LAKHS)									
SL.No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		3 Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	3 Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	6 Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	177.05	375.00	395.51	945.77	177.05	375.00	395.51	945.77
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(373.15)	(740.67)	(78.68)	(1261.64)	(373.15)	(740.76)	(78.76)	(1261.83)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(373.15)	(740.67)	332.47	(1092.10)	(373.15)	(740.76)	332.39	(1092.29)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(373.15)	(740.67)	332.47	(1098.85)	(373.15)	(740.76)	332.39	(1099.04)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(373.15)	(740.67)	332.47	(1066.62)	(373.15)	(740.76)	332.39	(1066.81)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share is Rs. 5/- each)	955.54	955.54	955.54	955.54	955.54	955.54	955.54	955.54
7	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic	(1.95)	(3.88)	1.74	(5.75)	(1.95)	(3.88)	1.74	(5.75)
8	Diluted	(1.95)	(3.88)	1.74	(5.75)	(1.95)	(3.88)	1.74	(5.75)

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of statement of Standalone and consolidated Unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the company's website: www.kicl.in
2. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 14, 2022.

For Kothari Industrial Corporation Limited
Pradip D Kothari, Chairman
DIN: 01315682

Place: Chennai 600034
Date : 14.11.2022

AUROBINDO REALTY & INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED					
(Formerly Aurobindo Infra Projects Private Limited)					
CIN: U45500TG2016PTC111433					
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2022					
(All amounts are in Indian Rupees in Millions except share data and unless otherwise stated)					
Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Year ended
	Sep 30, 2022	Jun 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2022
Total Income from Operations	2,226.09	1,685.23	1,817.17	3,911.32	3,077.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	234.57	231.86	163.95	466.43	31.64
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	62.79
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	234.57	231.86	163.95	466.43	31.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	214.66	132.63	145.34	347.29	13.03
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	216.54	134.14	150.59	350.68	18.28
Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,036.40	2,036.40	2,036.40	2,036.40	2,036.40
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,921.31	1,570.81	1,074.14	1,921.31	1,074.14
Security Premium Account	5,517.78	5,517.78	5,517.78	5,517.78	5,517.78
Equity component of compulsory convertible debentures	650.78	650.78	-	650.78	-
Networth	10,126.26	9,909.70	8,628.32	10,126.26	8,628.32
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	7,265.46	8,500.00	8,500.00	7,265.46	8,500.00
Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	-	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	1.48	1.20	2.26	1.48	2.24
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
1. Basic: (Rs.)	1.06	0.66	0.74	1.72	0.09
2. Diluted: (Rs.)	1.14	0.71	0.74	1.85	0.09
Capital Redemption Reserve					
Debt Redemption Reserve	675.00	675.00	463.03	675.00	463.03
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.21	0.24	0.13	0.45	0.12
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	8.22	2.74	2.43	4.17	1.41

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and six months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly and six months ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (https://www.aurobindorealty.com/financial-results).
b) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URL (https://www.bseindia.com).
c) During the period, there is no change in the accounting policies. Hence, there is no impact on net profit / loss and total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items.

For Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure Private Limited
Sd/
P Suneela Rani
Director
DIN: 02530572

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 14 November 2022

TOTAL ENVIRONMENT CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED						
Registered Office: Imagine, No. 78, ITPL Main Road, EPIP Zone, Whitefield, Bengaluru - 560066						
Tel.: 080-42453000; Email: company.secretary@total-environment.com; Website: www.totalenvironment.in/tepl/						
CIN: U45202KA1985PTC007026						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022 (₹ in Hundreds)						
Particulars	3 months ended 30 September 2022 Unaudited	3 months ended 30 June 2022 Unaudited	Corresponding 3 months ended previous year 30 September 2021 Unaudited	Year to date figures for current period ended 30 September 2022 Unaudited	Previous year ended 31 March 2022 Audited	
1 Total Income from Operations	3,09,527.88	35,862.31	8,63,321.74	3,45,390.19	9,03,091.24	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(4,01,123.01)	(4,11,261.30)	(5,78,179.34)	(8,12,384.31)	(21,34,169.27)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(4,01,123.01)	(4,11,261.30)	(5,78,179.34)	(8,12,384.31)	(21,34,169.27)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(1,03,791.56)	(5,29,056.22)	18,44,828.06	(6,32,847.78)	3,84,794.94	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,03,791.56)	(5,29,056.22)	18,44,828.06	(6,32,847.78)	4,03,982.66	
6 Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share ₹ 100 each)	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	
7 Other equity	(81,07,218.38)	(80,03,426.82)	(66,86,773.51)	(81,07,218.38)	(74,74,370.60)	
8 Networth	(80,27,218.38)	(79,23,426.82)	(66,06,773.51)	(80,27,218.38)	(73,94,370.60)	
9 Paid-up Debt capital	13,86,535.09	28,21,503.25	80,000.00	13,86,535.09	42,36,052.63	
10 Reserves and Securities Premium Account						
Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	
11 Debt Equity Ratio	(0.80)	(1.02)	(1.51)	(0.80)	(1.17)	
12 "Earnings per equity share (EPS) (Face Value of the Share ₹ 100 each)"						
Basic (in ₹)	(129.74)	(661.32)	2,306.04	(791.06)	504.98	
Diluted (in ₹)	(129.74)	(661.32)	2,306.04	(791.06)	504.98	
13 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.16)	(0.06)	0.13	(0.13)	(0.09)	
14 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(5.83)	(0.18)	(0.41)	(0.97)	(0.23)	
15 Current Ratio	0.91	0.92	0.97	0.91	0.93	
16 Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	
17 Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and the website of the Company at http://www.totalenvironment.in/tepl/
b) Previous period/year figures have been regrouped, wherever necessary to confirm to current period presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Abraar Ahmed
Director
DIN: 09079581

Sd/-
Vireesh Hiremath
Director
DIN: 08024667

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 14 November 2022

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 14 November 2022

SICAL LOGISTICS LTD							
CIN: L51909TN1955PLC002431							
REGD. OFFICE: "SOUTH INDIA HOUSE", 73, Armenian Street, Parrys, Chennai - 600 001							
Ph: 044-66157071; Fax: 044-66157017 Website: www.sical.com e-mail: sec@sical.com							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022							
Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) [Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]							
(₹ in Lakhs except per equity share data)							
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		30 Sep 2022 Unaudited	30 June 2022 Unaudited	30 Sep 2021 Unaudited	30 Sep 2022 Unaudited	30 Sep 2021 Unaudited	31 Mar 2022 Audited
1	Revenue from operations	9,621	9,464	8,232	19,085	15,626	34,887
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional / Extra-ordinary items)	563	(119)	(1,510)	445	(5,040)	(12,384)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional / Extra-ordinary Items)	563	(119)	(14,338)	445	(17,868)	(25,212)
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional/Extra-ordinary Items)	563	(119)	(14,338)	445	(17,868)	(25,212)
5	Total comprehensive income/ (Loss) for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income/expenses after tax) including share of profit from joint venture	236	(503)	(14,564)	(266)	(5,417)	(26,554)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (par value Rs. 10/- each, fully paid)	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854	5,854
7	Other equity (as at 31 March) Reserves [excluding Revaluation Reserve]	(98,943)	(98,943)	(93,089)	(98,943)	(93,089)	(98,943)
8	Securities Premium Account	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403	18,403
9	Net Worth	(93,089)	(93,089)	(87,235)	(93,089)	(87,235)	(93,089)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt (NCD)	11,750	1,35,000	15,730	11,750	15,730	15,000
11	Debt Equity Ratio	(1.29)	(1.33)	(1.89)	(1.29)	(1.89)	(1.33)
12	Earnings per share (par value (for continuing and discontinued operations), 10/- each)						
	Basic (in Rs.)	(0.23)	(1.56)	(3.17)	(1.78)	(7.59)	(44.50)
	Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.23)	(1.56)	(3.17)	(1.78)	(7.59)	(44.50)
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	5,000	5,000	4,500	5,000	4,500	5,000
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555	1,555
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.54	1.63	(2.24)	0.83	1.50	(1.07)
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.37	3.69	(37.38)	4.92	5.07	(3.98)

Notes:
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.sical.in/investors/Financial-Results.
(2) Unaudited financial results of Sical Logistics Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30 Sep 2022 Unaudited	30 June 2022 Unaudited	30 Sep 2021 Unaudited	30 Sep 2022 Unaudited	30 Sep 2021 Unaudited	31 Mar 2022 Audited
Revenue from operations	6,440	6,183	4,940	12,623	8,592	21,093
Profit before tax	(677)	(1,433)	(14,439)	(2,110)	(17,573)	(24,356)
Profit for the period	(677)	(1,433)	(14,439)	(2,110)	(17,573)	(24,356)

T. Subramanian
Director

S. Rajappan
Director

V. Radhakrishnan
Company Secretary

Sripatham Venkatasubramanian Ramkumar
Resolution Professional for Sical Logistics Limited
IP Registration no. IBB/PPA-001/IP-P00015/2016-17/110039

Place: Chennai
Date: 14 November, 2022

